Description of development

Demolition of existing garages and erection of 9 terraced houses and 12 flats arranged over five floors including basement car parking for 24 cars and cycle storage; provision of replacement surface car park for 19 cars for the sole use of residents of Woking Close Estate.

Paul Martin The Town Hall Extention Chief Executive and Director of Administration Wandsworth High Street London SW18 2PU

(1971928)

West Dorset District Council TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 EXTENSIONS TO BRADFORD ABBAS, TRENT & WINTERBOURNE STEEPLETON CONSERVATION AREAS

Notice is given regarding section 69 of the Planning (Listed Buildings and Conservation Areas) Act 1990 that West Dorset District Council's Executive Committee on 10 December 2013 resolved to designate extensions to the Bradford Abbas, Trent and Winterbourne Steepleton Conservation Areas. The designations are effective immediately.

Conservation area designation may affect a property owner's Permitted Development rights, including the demolition of unlisted buildings and the felling or lopping of trees. The appropriate committee report is available to the public at www.dorsetforyou.com and at the district council's offices, South Walks House, South Walks Road, Dorchester, Dorset, DT1 1UZ.

D Clarke Chief Executive

(1971924)





COMPANY LAW SUPPLEMENT

The Company Law Supplement to *The London Gazette* detailing information notified to or by the Registrar of Companies is published weekly on Tuesdays and is available to view at www.gazettesonline.co.uk. To access recent issues use the Browse Issues function and choose the items with a six figure Issue number starting with the digit 8. Alternatively use the search or advanced search features on the company number and/or name. (1972013)

IN THE LEEDS COUNTY COURT CASE NUMBER: 1403 OF 2013 AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 IN THE MATTER OF PORTWOOD CARPETS LIMITED IN THE MATTER OF BODEN FABRICATIONS LIMITED IN THE MATTER OF CHARLES JERVIS WOOLLEY IN THE MATTER OF EMANUEL GEORGE GABRIEL

TRANSFER OF CASES

IN THE MATTER OF NICHOLAS JOHN BOWYER NOTICE OF BLOCK TRANSFER OF APPOINTMENTS

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the Order of Deputy District Judge Troy in the Leeds County Court dated 20 December 2013 ("the Order"). Christopher Wood (IP Number 9571) of Clough Corporate Solutions NW LLP, New Chartford House, Centurion Way, Cleckheaton BD19 3QB is appointed as office holder as of 20 December 2013, as detailed below, in place of Fiona Yvonne Rae, previously of Clough Corporate Solutions NW LLP. Christopher Wood was appointed on the following cases:—

CREDITORS VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION (Liquidator) Portwood Carpets Limited COMPULSORY LIQUIDATION

(Liquidator)

Boden Fabrications Limited Stockport County Court 56 of 2012 INDIVIDUAL VOLUNTARY ARRANGEMENTS

(SUPERVISOR)

Charles Jervis Woolley

BANKRUPTCIES

(Trustee)

Emanuel George Gabriel Manchester County Court 561 of 2012 Nicholas John Bowyer Macclesfield County Court 73 of 2013.

1. The proceedings referred to above as being in a County Court shall be transferred to the Leeds County Court for the purposes only of the making of an Order pursuant to the Application Notice, whereupon those proceedings shall be transferred back to the Courts from which they were transferred.

2. That the Creditors in each of the cases listed above be notified of the Order by this Notice and at the time of the next statutory report in each case within 6 months of the date of the Order.

3. That the costs of making the block transfer application be apportioned equally amongst the cases referred to above and that the share of the cost of the application hearing be payable as an expense of the insolvency proceedings provided that if the costs which fall to be borne by any of the above estates exceeds 10% of the realizable assets in that estate, such estate will bear an amount equal to that sum, and the costs payable by the other estates shall be determined pursuant to the following formula:—

(A+B) / (C-D)

Where:

A = the aggregate cost divided by the number of office holder positions B = the aggregate difference between A and 10% of the readily realisable assets in the case of each estate

C = the number of estates where the costs do not exceed 10% of the readily realisable assets

D = the number of estates where the costs exceed 10% of the readily realisable assets and there be specific liberty to apply to the Court for the costs to be assessed in default of agreement.

4. All of the creditors of the estates referred to above do have permission to apply to the Court within 28 days of being given notice of the terms of this Order for the purposes of applying to vary or discharge the terms of any such Order in so far as it effects the estate or estates of which they are a creditor.

5. Creditors requiring further information regarding this transfer should contact Christopher Wood at Clough Corporate Solutions NW LLP, New Chartford House, Centurion Way, Cleckheaton, BD19 3QB.

(1971931)

In the HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE CHANCERY DIVISION IN COMPANIES COURT No 1044 of 2013 IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENT ESTATES SCHEDULED AND IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 AND THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 NOTICE OF CHANGE OF OFFICE HOLDER NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by Order of the High Court of Justice granted on 20 December 2013 the following changes in office holder were made:

Estate Name	Court	Court Number	Court Year	Type of Insolvency	Office Holder Removed	Office Holder Appointed (If applicable)
Waveley Commercial Limited	High Court of Justice London	2572	2012	Compulsory Liquidation Creditors	Nicholas O'Reilly	David Lawrence Birne and Brian Neil Johnson
The Legal Placement Agency Limited				Voluntary Liquidation	Nicholas O'Reilly	Brian Neil Johnson